Athlete

Tennis Ball Throw
Name (First & Last)
James Mattson
Caiden Loose-lves
Ruby Bouza

David Crumly
Andrew Tipton
Michael Foley
Paige Flynn

Alexis Willcox
Robert Arends
Tyler Osborn
Alyssa Brown
Anna Sass

Mary Kate Price
Trey Reeves
Daniel Reams
Megan Dannen
Emma Enzenauer
Tanisha Ebrecht
Kaylee Holcomb
Keegan Miller
Chelsea Cina
Abby Feldmann
Jessica Wylie
Madison Ebrecht
Emily Brown
Zachary Fleming
Angela Jones
Callaghan Hartnett
David Miller
Danielle Jensen
Scott Erlbacher
Ben Sherlock
Susan Polglaze
Chelsea Sloan
Chance Franck
Matthew VanGorp
Megan Hermanson
Reilly Hartnett

Dlelaney Brinkmeyer

Lori Feldmann

Role
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete

Distance
12.8
11
7.39
4
11.63
11.2
11
10.7
8.9
8.53
8.15
6.27
6.045
5.029
13.35
12.5
11.58
8.05
7.62
1.246
15
15
13.7
12.9
11
10.4
10.3
10.1
10
9.87
8.5
7.34
7.21
7.2
6.06
54
5.28
3.2
1.37
14.7

Division
TBT_8-11_01
TBT_8-11_01
TBT _8-11_02
TBT _8-11_02

TBT _12-15 03
TBT _12-15 03
TBT _12-15 03
TBT _12-15 04
TBT _12-15 04
TBT _12-15 04
TBT _12-15 05
TBT _12-15 05
TBT _12-15 05
TBT _12-15 06
TBT _16-21_07
TBT_16-21_07
TBT _16-21_07
TBT _16-21_08
TBT _16-21_08
TBT_16-21_09
TBT 22-29 10
TBT 22-29 10
TBT 22-29 10
TBT 22-29 11
TBT 22-29 11
TBT 22-29 11
TBT 22-29 12
TBT 22-29 12
TBT 22-29 12
TBT 22-29 13
TBT 22-29 13
TBT 22-29 13
TBT 22-29 14
TBT 22-29 14
TBT 22-29 14
TBT 22-29 15
TBT 22-29 15
TBT 22-29 16
TBT 22-29 17
TBT_30-50_18

Place
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
1st (tie)
1st (tie)
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st



Athlete

Tennis Ball Throw
Name (First & Last)

Cody Trent
Ryan Sharp

Susan (Suzie) Dobbs

Teresa Rans
Lisa Thogerson
Benjamin Uhl
Amanda Oswald
Marykate Prunty
Aaron Schantz
Brian Hagen

Britt Sandahl
Nathan Ridenour
Tyler Smothers
Janelle Koshatka
Doug Dawson
Brett Shafer
Peter Bowers
Carma Binning
Gary Eschen
Teresa Buchanan
Tammy Stone

Role
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete
Athlete

Distance

13.1064
13
12.7254
12.4
12.23
12
10
9
8.7
8.23
8
7.5
7
14.5
14
13.197
9.509
9.14

8.2
4.9

Division
TBT_30-50_18
TBT_30-50_18
TBT_30-50_19
TBT_30-50_19
TBT_30-50_19
TBT_30-50_20
TBT_30-50_20
TBT_30-50_20
TBT _30-50 21
TBT_30-50 21
TBT _30-50 21
TBT_30-50 22
TBT _30-50 22

TBT 51+ 23
TBT 51+ 23
TBT 51+ 23
TBT 51+ 24
TBT 51+ 24
TBT 51+ 24
TBT 51+ 25
TBT 51+ 26

Place
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st



Coach

Tennis Ball Throw
Name Role Distance Division Place

Jeff Hicks Coach 11.09 TBT _CH_11 1st



Fan

Tennis Ball Throw
Name

Kenny Feldmann
Cindy Steger
Thomas McTier
Muriel Bush
Russell Clute
Becca Jean Gisel

Role
Fan
Fan
Fan
Fan
Fan
Fan

Distance

7.67
6.13
4.39
4.24
2.01
1.22

Division
TBT_FAN_17
TBT_FAN_ 17
TBT _FAN_18
TBT _FAN_18
TBT _FAN_19
TBT _FAN_19

Place
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd



