Athlete

Tennis Ball Throw				
Name (First & Last)	Role	Distance	Division	Place
James Mattson	Athlete	12.8	TBT_8-11_01	1st
Caiden Loose-Ives	Athlete	11	TBT_8-11_01	2nd
Ruby Bouza	Athlete	7.39	TBT_8-11_02	1st
David Crumly	Athlete	4	TBT_8-11_02	2nd
Andrew Tipton	Athlete	11.63	TBT_12-15_03	1st
Michael Foley	Athlete	11.2	TBT_12-15_03	2nd
Paige Flynn	Athlete	11	TBT_12-15_03	3rd
Alexis Willcox	Athlete	10.7	TBT_12-15_04	1st
Robert Arends	Athlete	8.9	TBT_12-15_04	2nd
Tyler Osborn	Athlete	8.53	TBT_12-15_04	3rd
Alyssa Brown	Athlete	8.15	TBT_12-15_05	1st
Anna Sass	Athlete	6.27	TBT_12-15_05	2nd
Mary Kate Price	Athlete	6.045	TBT_12-15_05	3rd
Trey Reeves	Athlete	5.029	TBT_12-15_06	1st
Daniel Reams	Athlete	13.35	TBT_16-21_07	1st
Megan Dannen	Athlete	12.5	TBT_16-21_07	2nd
Emma Enzenauer	Athlete	11.58	TBT_16-21_07	3rd
Tanisha Ebrecht	Athlete	8.05	TBT_16-21_08	1st
Kaylee Holcomb	Athlete	7.62	TBT_16-21_08	2nd
Keegan Miller	Athlete	1.246	TBT_16-21_09	1st
Chelsea Cina	Athlete	15	TBT_22-29_10	1st (tie)
Abby Feldmann	Athlete	15	TBT_22-29_10	1st (tie)
Jessica Wylie	Athlete	13.7	TBT_22-29_10	3rd
Madison Ebrecht	Athlete	12.9	TBT_22-29_11	1st
Emily Brown	Athlete	11	TBT_22-29_11	2nd
Zachary Fleming	Athlete	10.4	TBT_22-29_11	3rd
Angela Jones	Athlete	10.3	TBT_22-29_12	1st
Callaghan Hartnett	Athlete	10.1	TBT_22-29_12	2nd
David Miller	Athlete	10	TBT_22-29_12	3rd
Danielle Jensen	Athlete	9.87	TBT_22-29_13	1st
Scott Erlbacher	Athlete	8.5	TBT_22-29_13	2nd
Ben Sherlock	Athlete	7.34	TBT_22-29_13	3rd
Susan Polglaze	Athlete	7.21	TBT_22-29_14	1st
Chelsea Sloan	Athlete	7.2	TBT_22-29_14	2nd
Chance Franck	Athlete	6.06	TBT_22-29_14	3rd
Matthew VanGorp	Athlete	5.4	TBT_22-29_15	1st
Megan Hermanson	Athlete	5.28	TBT_22-29_15	2nd
Reilly Hartnett	Athlete	3.2	TBT_22-29_16	1st
Dlelaney Brinkmeyer	Athlete	1.37	TBT_22-29_17	1st
Lori Feldmann	Athlete	14.7	TBT_30-50_18	1st

Athlete

Tennis Ball Throw				
Name (First & Last)	Role	Distance	Division	Place
Cody Trent	Athlete	13.1064	TBT_30-50_18	2nd
Ryan Sharp	Athlete	13	TBT_30-50_18	3rd
Susan (Suzie) Dobbs	Athlete	12.7254	TBT_30-50_19	1st
Teresa Rans	Athlete	12.4	TBT_30-50_19	2nd
Lisa Thogerson	Athlete	12.23	TBT_30-50_19	3rd
Benjamin Uhl	Athlete	12	TBT_30-50_20	1st
Amanda Oswald	Athlete	10	TBT_30-50_20	2nd
Marykate Prunty	Athlete	9	TBT_30-50_20	3rd
Aaron Schantz	Athlete	8.7	TBT_30-50_21	1st
Brian Hagen	Athlete	8.23	TBT_30-50_21	2nd
Britt Sandahl	Athlete	8	TBT_30-50_21	3rd
Nathan Ridenour	Athlete	7.5	TBT_30-50_22	1st
Tyler Smothers	Athlete	7	TBT_30-50_22	2nd
Janelle Koshatka	Athlete	14.5	TBT_51+_23	1st
Doug Dawson	Athlete	14	TBT_51+_23	2nd
Brett Shafer	Athlete	13.197	TBT_51+_23	3rd
Peter Bowers	Athlete	9.509	TBT_51+_24	1st
Carma Binning	Athlete	9.14	TBT_51+_24	2nd
Gary Eschen	Athlete	9	TBT_51+_24	3rd
Teresa Buchanan	Athlete	8.2	TBT_51+_25	1st
Tammy Stone	Athlete	4.9	TBT_51+_26	1st

Coach				
Tennis Ball Throw				
Name	Role	Distance	Division	Place
Jeff Hicks	Coach	11.09	TBT_CH_11	1st

Fan				
Tennis Ball Throw				
Name	Role	Distance	Division	Place
Kenny Feldmann	Fan	7.67	TBT_FAN_17	1st
Cindy Steger	Fan	6.13	TBT_FAN_17	2nd
Thomas McTier	Fan	4.39	TBT_FAN_18	1st
Muriel Bush	Fan	4.24	TBT_FAN_18	2nd
Russell Clute	Fan	2.01	TBT_FAN_19	1st
Becca Jean Gisel	Fan	1.22	TBT_FAN_19	2nd